currently pending before the Court, with replies from the defendants due on October 11, 2024. 

No other litigation is required to be disclosed. 

Item 4: Bankruptcy 
No disclosures required. 

Item 5: Initial Fees 

Franchisees pay to WSC a lump sum initial franchise fee of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) which is due and payable in cash upon signing the Franchise License Agreement. 

WSC does not finance initial fees, but in some cases has allowed franchisees to pay in installments, 
if circumstances warrant. Factors determining the amount of the initial fee, or the timing of